HEET

TORNEY DOCKET NO: AB-1093 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI¢

-- 100000 NOW 1000 NAM NAM 1000 1005 DAY 100 DAY 1

102148954

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF .... STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 07/02/02 Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha ISHIKAWA, Masahiro Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ No Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Name: Security Agreement Change of Name Address: Correct Serial Number Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date:  $\bowtie$ Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) - 09/755,481 Vehicle Body Reinforcement Structure Title:  $\boxtimes$ No Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Norman R. Klivans SKJERVEN MORRILL LLP Internal Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Street Address: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): State <u>CA</u> 95110 City SAN JOSE Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 33,003 Norman R. Klivans Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

<del>00000026 192306</del> 17/09/2002 DBYKNE 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013061 FRAME: 0916

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: AB-1093 US

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC

TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR ADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ISHIKAWA, Masahiro Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ No Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Assignment Merger

Name:

Address:

Other		
Execution Date: May 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/755,482	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: Vehicle Body Reinforcement Structure		
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Alan H. MacPherson		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP		
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00	
City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386	
	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

06/12/2001 LMUELLER 00000136 192386 09755482 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Alan H. MacPherson

Name of Person Signing

8. Statement and signature.

original document.

Security Agreement

Change of Name

PATENT REEL: 013061 FRAME: 0917

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Manakina	a of	Critary Jane
Masahiro ISHIKAW	of	Saitama, Japan
	of	
	oī	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to HONI	DA GIKEN K	OGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
a Japanese corporation, having	a place of bu	usiness at,
1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, 1		
its successors and assigns, the entire rig.	ht, title and i	interest throughout the world in our
invention in:		
VEHICLE BODY REI	NFORCEME	NT STRUCTURE
United States and foreign applications, a assignee, their successors, assigns and n and enforcing patents for said invention Patents and Trademarks to issue all pate	ind genetally ominees, at t in all countr	their request and expense, in obtaining ies; and we request the Commissioner or
assignee, its successors and assigns.		2001
Executed this <b>15th</b> day of	Ması	2001 . XXXX
Excesses and Isom early ex	Mi	Isakiro Istibama (Full Name) Thiro Ishikawa
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type of print name of withess		

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/02/2002 REEL: 013061 FRAME: 0918